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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE COST OF Docket No. 10-057-12
SERVICE AND RATE DESIGN ISSUES FOR
QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

UAE’S PRELIMINARY
ISSUES LIST

Pursuant to the Commission’s Scheduling Order in this docket, the Utah Association of
Energy Users submits its preliminary list of issues for discussion in this docket:

1. The appropriate weighting of “peak day” and “throughput” in allocating the costs of
compressor stations, high-pressure feeder mains, system regulation, and system
measurement.

2. The appropriate basis for measuring system peak-day costs;

3. Whether it is appropriate for the peak day allocation factor to be applied to interruptible

customers;



4. How best to implement a division of the GS rate schedule into Residential and Non-

Residential schedules.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 21% day

of September, 2010, to the following:

Colleen Larkin Bell

Jenniffer R. Nelson

Questar Gas Company

180 East First South

P.O. Box 45360

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360
colleen.bell@questar.com\
jenniffer.nelson@questar.com

Michael Ginsberg

Patricia Schmid

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
500 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov

Paul Proctor

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
160 East 300 South, 5™ Floor

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
rwarnick@utah.gov
pproctor@utah.gov

Betsy Wolf

Salt Lake Community Action Program
764 South 200 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84101
bwolf@slcap.org

Steven S. Michel

Penny Anderson

Western Resource Advocates
2025 Senda de Andres

Santa Fe, NM 87501
smichel@wcstcrnresources.org
penny@westernresources.org
F. Robert Reeder

William J. Evans

Vicki M. Baldwin

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
One Utah Center, Suite 1800
201 S Main St.

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
BobReeder@pblutah.com
BEvans@pblutah.com
VBaldwin@pblutah.com

Mark Moench

Yvonne R. Hogle

Daniel E. Solander

Senior Counsel

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
mark.moench@pacificorp.com
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Damon E. Xenopoulos

Shaun C. Mohler

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
800 West Tower

Washington, DC. 20007
dex@bbrslaw.com
scm@bbrslaw.com

Gerald H. Kinghorn



Jeremy R. Cook mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C. kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
111 East Broadway, 11" Floor

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
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Sophie Hayes

Staff Attorney

Utah Clean Energy
Michael L. Kurtz 1014 2" Avenue
Kurt J. Boehm Salt Lake City, UT 84103
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY sophie@utahcleanenergy.org
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 sarah@utahcleanenergy.org

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
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